TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM779308

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Admiral Integration, Inc.		01/04/2023	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Business Machine Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 South Corporate Drive	
City:	Riverdale	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07457	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4427659	DOCTOR COMPUTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9738280343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-904-1040

Email: davidhebursikesq@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: David H.E. Bursik, Esq. 401 Hamburg Turnpike Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Wayne, NEW JERSEY 07470

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H.E. Bursik, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/David H.E. Bursik, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment of Ownership of Trademark DOCTOR COMPUTER And US Trademark Registration No 4427659#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007941 FRAME: 0713

900743043

ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") of ownership of the trademark identified below (the "Trademark") is made and effective as of the 4TH day of January , 2023 by and between Admiral Integration, Inc., a New Jersey corporation with offices at 20000 Horizon Way Suite 270, Mt. Laurel Township, NJ 08054("Assignor") and Business Machine Technologies, Inc., a New Jersey corporation with offices at 1 South Corporate Drive, Riverdale, New Jersey 07457 ("Assignee").

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor from Assignee, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the DOCTOR COMPUTER trademark, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4427659 and including all United States and foreign and international trademark rights in the Trademark, and including all prior, pending and future applications, registrations and renewals for the Trademark.

This Assignment includes all legal claims and causes of action, either in law or in equity, or under any U.S. or foreign law, for past, present and/or future infringement of the Trademark and all other claims arising from the ownership of the Trademark. This Assignment includes all goodwill generated by Assignor in and for such Trademark.

This Assignment supersedes all other contracts, agreements and understandings between Assignor and Assignee which, whether written or oral, express and/or implied regarding, referencing, and/or in any way concerning the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed and dated this Assignment, effective as of the date noted above regardless of the date(s) when signed.

Matthew Pellitteri	
Admiral Integration, Inc. ("Assignor")	
By Matthew Pellitteri	
_Rosemary Kehoe	
BMT Corp., a New Jersey corporation ("	Assignee")
By Rosemary Kehoe, Chief Financial Of	ficer

RECORDED: 01/09/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007941 FRAME: 0714